
MARATON KARPACZ 2016 OPEN
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY TIME 21

KM
TIME 42
KM

1 43 Piekielny
Mariusz M 0 KM 01:33:58.405 03:19:33.300

2 21 Sadowski Kuba M 38 KM 01:35:47.364 03:21:44.951

3 35 Promirski
Norbert M 45 KM 01:34:59.437 03:24:59.739

4 8 Sadowski Paweł M 26 KM M 18­29 01:33:58.889 03:28:46.489

5 78 Cieślak
Krzysztof M 0 KM M 50­59 01:39:51.677 03:35:39.999

6 64 Religa Andrzej M 37 KM M 30­39 01:42:16.577 03:39:41.498

7 6 Jachymczyk
Norbert M 17 KM M 30­39 01:45:01.010 03:42:30.621

8 34 Medejszo
Mariusz M 41 KM M 40­49 01:45:48.332 03:46:08.580

9 18 Lorenc Artur M 32 KM M 30­39 01:40:26.890 03:46:31.515

10 29 Cichorek
Dariusz M 44 KM M 40­49 01:35:32.628 03:47:15.899

11 37 Liputa Grzegorz M 20 KM M 18­29 01:44:29.423 03:49:29.518
12 33 Jeleń Marcin M 43 KM M 40­49 01:47:48.689 03:56:32.123

13 45
Fogiel­
Pawłowska
Agnieszka

K 37 KM 01:52:53.921 04:06:38.588

14 20 Potocki Marcin M 38 KM M 30­39 01:52:59.265 04:13:42.729

15 12 Ciuraszkiewicz
Andrzej M 39 KM M 30­39 01:55:40.975 04:13:43.217

16 31 Dyraga Marcin M 41 KM M 40­49 01:56:35.911 04:14:22.807

17 22 Siemaszko
Marcin M 34 KM M 30­39 01:53:19.286 04:21:43.415

18 23 Wawrzenczak
Krzysztof M 37 KM M 30­39 01:55:16.610 04:21:59.577

19 13 Durał Grzegorz M 38 KM M 30­39 01:56:00.933 04:26:15.944

20 38 Walczak
Sławomir M 42 KM M 40­49 02:09:20.404 04:26:53.787

21 19 Myśliński
Marcin M 30 KM M 30­39 01:55:43.475 04:31:08.815

22 27 Bordych Andrzej M 42 KM M 40­49 02:07:55.193 04:32:10.014

23 11 Chromicz
Krzysztof M 31 KM M 30­39 02:04:52.011 04:35:36.446

24 9 Walentowski
Maciej

M 28 KM M 18­29 02:10:44.344 04:36:53.496

25 76 Pauszek Roman M 0 KM M 50­59 02:06:54.398 04:37:15.341
26 72 Kwiecień Michał M 30 KM M 30­39 02:04:37.135 04:37:15.903

27 36 Przybylski
Andrzej M 40 KM M 40­49 02:09:21.873 04:38:43.173



28 28 Budasz Andrzej M 45 KM M 40­49 04:39:11.177

29 77 Szymanski
Wojciech M 0 KM M 30­39 02:04:39.838 04:40:04.913

30 59 Kamiński
Bartosz M 37 KM M 30­39 02:09:22.513 04:40:12.554

31 32 Jaz Krzysztof M 46 KM M 40­49 02:03:08.065 04:41:13.262
32 15 Jadach Grzegorz M 34 KM M 30­39 02:02:22.650 04:42:54.216

33 26 Wardyński
Jarosław M 47 KM M 40­49 02:07:56.631 04:46:45.743

34 42 Dul Wiesław M 64 KM M 60­120 02:06:56.883 04:47:59.653

35 24 Baugärtner
Marcin M 41 KM M 40­49 02:14:35.210 04:49:15.734

36 16 Kołtowski Piotr M 37 KM M 30­39 02:06:24.346 04:51:17.031
37 75 Pauszek Marlena K 0 KM 02:25:11.094 04:51:18.744

38 39 Wołoszyn
Mariusz M 49 KM M 40­49 02:20:19.105 04:52:05.947

39 17 Krawczuk
Dawid M 39 KM M 30­39 01:59:12.075 04:54:13.031

40 3 Jaz Małgorzata K 46 KM 02:20:17.855 04:57:00.695
41 41 Wielgosz Leszek M 53 KM M 50­59 02:14:38.039 04:58:02.604

42 70 Minakow
Norbert M 43 KM M 40­49 02:03:00.862 04:59:22.202

43 30 Dobiecki
Tomasz M 46 KM M 40­49 02:06:10.779 05:03:15.644

44 10 Bednarek Jacek M 38 KM M 30­39 02:11:46.968 05:04:19.757
45 74 Salej Krzysztof M 0 KM M 30­39 02:01:48.650 05:05:41.558
46 4 Kurek Anna K 41 KM K 40­49 02:26:04.532 05:14:14.222
47 40 Sznajder Zenon M 57 KM M 50­59 02:24:32.287 05:24:07.058

48 2 Stolarczyk
Katarzyna K 35 KM K 30­39 02:24:33.865 05:24:08.709

49 5 Cybulski
Krzysztof M 28 KM M 18­29 02:29:50.906 05:26:01.277

50 1 Patkowska Agata K 32 KM K 30­39 02:29:49.843 05:26:02.204
51 25 Berczuk Józef M 49 KM M 40­49 02:24:33.037 05:48:18.040
52 79 Chwin Adam M 0 KM M 30­39 03:01:13.093 06:43:43.557

MARATON KARPACZ 2016 WOMAN OPEN
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY TIME 21

KM
TIME 42
KM

1 45
Fogiel­
Pawłowska
Agnieszka

K 37 KM 01:52:53.921 04:06:38.588

2 75 Pauszek
Marlena K 0 KM 02:25:11.094 04:51:18.744

3 3 Jaz Małgorzata K 46 KM 02:20:17.855 04:57:00.695
4 4 Kurek Anna K 41 KM K 40­49 02:26:04.532 05:14:14.222



5 2 Stolarczyk
Katarzyna K 35 KM K 30­39 02:24:33.865 05:24:08.709

6 1 Patkowska
Agata K 32 KM K 30­39 02:29:49.843 05:26:02.204

MARATON KARPACZ 2016 MAN OPEN
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY TIME 21

KM
TIME 42
KM

1 43 Piekielny
Mariusz M 0 KM 01:33:58.405 03:19:33.300

2 21 Sadowski Kuba M 38 KM 01:35:47.364 03:21:44.951

3 35 Promirski
Norbert M 45 KM 01:34:59.437 03:24:59.739

4 8 Sadowski Paweł M 26 KM M 18­29 01:33:58.889 03:28:46.489

5 78 Cieślak
Krzysztof M 0 KM M 50­59 01:39:51.677 03:35:39.999

6 64 Religa Andrzej M 37 KM M 30­39 01:42:16.577 03:39:41.498

7 6 Jachymczyk
Norbert M 17 KM M 30­39 01:45:01.010 03:42:30.621

8 34 Medejszo
Mariusz M 41 KM M 40­49 01:45:48.332 03:46:08.580

9 18 Lorenc Artur M 32 KM M 30­39 01:40:26.890 03:46:31.515

10 29 Cichorek
Dariusz M 44 KM M 40­49 01:35:32.628 03:47:15.899

11 37 Liputa Grzegorz M 20 KM M 18­29 01:44:29.423 03:49:29.518
12 33 Jeleń Marcin M 43 KM M 40­49 01:47:48.689 03:56:32.123
13 20 Potocki Marcin M 38 KM M 30­39 01:52:59.265 04:13:42.729

14 12 Ciuraszkiewicz
Andrzej M 39 KM M 30­39 01:55:40.975 04:13:43.217

15 31 Dyraga Marcin M 41 KM M 40­49 01:56:35.911 04:14:22.807

16 22 Siemaszko
Marcin M 34 KM M 30­39 01:53:19.286 04:21:43.415

17 23 Wawrzenczak
Krzysztof M 37 KM M 30­39 01:55:16.610 04:21:59.577

18 13 Durał Grzegorz M 38 KM M 30­39 01:56:00.933 04:26:15.944

19 38 Walczak
Sławomir M 42 KM M 40­49 02:09:20.404 04:26:53.787

20 19 Myśliński
Marcin M 30 KM M 30­39 01:55:43.475 04:31:08.815

21 27 Bordych Andrzej M 42 KM M 40­49 02:07:55.193 04:32:10.014

22 11
Chromicz
Krzysztof M 31 KM M 30­39 02:04:52.011 04:35:36.446

23 9 Walentowski
Maciej M 28 KM M 18­29 02:10:44.344 04:36:53.496

24 76 Pauszek Roman M 0 KM M 50­59 02:06:54.398 04:37:15.341
25 72 Kwiecień Michał M 30 KM M 30­39 02:04:37.135 04:37:15.903



26 36 Przybylski
Andrzej

M 40 KM M 40­49 02:09:21.873 04:38:43.173

27 28 Budasz Andrzej M 45 KM M 40­49 04:39:11.177

28 77 Szymanski
Wojciech M 0 KM M 30­39 02:04:39.838 04:40:04.913

29 59 Kamiński
Bartosz M 37 KM M 30­39 02:09:22.513 04:40:12.554

30 32 Jaz Krzysztof M 46 KM M 40­49 02:03:08.065 04:41:13.262
31 15 Jadach Grzegorz M 34 KM M 30­39 02:02:22.650 04:42:54.216

32 26 Wardyński
Jarosław M 47 KM M 40­49 02:07:56.631 04:46:45.743

33 42 Dul Wiesław M 64 KM M 60­120 02:06:56.883 04:47:59.653

34 24 Baugärtner
Marcin M 41 KM M 40­49 02:14:35.210 04:49:15.734

35 16 Kołtowski Piotr M 37 KM M 30­39 02:06:24.346 04:51:17.031

36 39 Wołoszyn
Mariusz M 49 KM M 40­49 02:20:19.105 04:52:05.947

37 17 Krawczuk
Dawid M 39 KM M 30­39 01:59:12.075 04:54:13.031

38 41 Wielgosz Leszek M 53 KM M 50­59 02:14:38.039 04:58:02.604

39 70 Minakow
Norbert M 43 KM M 40­49 02:03:00.862 04:59:22.202

40 30 Dobiecki
Tomasz M 46 KM M 40­49 02:06:10.779 05:03:15.644

41 10 Bednarek Jacek M 38 KM M 30­39 02:11:46.968 05:04:19.757
42 74 Salej Krzysztof M 0 KM M 30­39 02:01:48.650 05:05:41.558
43 40 Sznajder Zenon M 57 KM M 50­59 02:24:32.287 05:24:07.058

44 5 Cybulski
Krzysztof M 28 KM M 18­29 02:29:50.906 05:26:01.277

45 25 Berczuk Józef M 49 KM M 40­49 02:24:33.037 05:48:18.040
46 79 Chwin Adam M 0 KM M 30­39 03:01:13.093 06:43:43.557

MARATON KARPACZ 2016 WOMAN K 30­39
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID 1 TIME

1 2 Stolarczyk
Katarzyna K 35 KM K 30­39 02:24:33.865 05:24:08.709

2 1 Patkowska
Agata K 32 KM K 30­39 02:29:49.843 05:26:02.204

MARATON KARPACZ WOMAN K 40­49
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID 1 TIME
1 4 Kurek Anna K 41 KM K 40­49 02:26:04.532 05:14:14.222

MARATON KARPACZ MAN M 18­29
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID 1 TIME



1 8 Sadowski Paweł M 26 KM M 18­29 01:33:58.889 03:28:46.489
2 37 Liputa Grzegorz M 20 KM M 18­29 01:44:29.423 03:49:29.518

3 9 Walentowski
Maciej M 28 KM M 18­29 02:10:44.344 04:36:53.496

4 5 Cybulski
Krzysztof M 28 KM M 18­29 02:29:50.906 05:26:01.277

MARATON KARPACZ MAN M 30­39
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID 1 TIME
1 64 Religa Andrzej M 37 KM M 30­39 01:42:16.577 03:39:41.498

2 6 Jachymczyk
Norbert M 17 KM M 30­39 01:45:01.010 03:42:30.621

3 18 Lorenc Artur M 32 KM M 30­39 01:40:26.890 03:46:31.515
4 20 Potocki Marcin M 38 KM M 30­39 01:52:59.265 04:13:42.729

5 12 Ciuraszkiewicz
Andrzej M 39 KM M 30­39 01:55:40.975 04:13:43.217

6 22 Siemaszko
Marcin M 34 KM M 30­39 01:53:19.286 04:21:43.415

7 23 Wawrzenczak
Krzysztof M 37 KM M 30­39 01:55:16.610 04:21:59.577

8 13 Durał Grzegorz M 38 KM M 30­39 01:56:00.933 04:26:15.944

9 19 Myśliński
Marcin M 30 KM M 30­39 01:55:43.475 04:31:08.815

10 11 Chromicz
Krzysztof M 31 KM M 30­39 02:04:52.011 04:35:36.446

11 72 Kwiecień Michał M 30 KM M 30­39 02:04:37.135 04:37:15.903

12 77 Szymanski
Wojciech M 0 KM M 30­39 02:04:39.838 04:40:04.913

13 59 Kamiński
Bartosz M 37 KM M 30­39 02:09:22.513 04:40:12.554

14 15 Jadach Grzegorz M 34 KM M 30­39 02:02:22.650 04:42:54.216
15 16 Kołtowski Piotr M 37 KM M 30­39 02:06:24.346 04:51:17.031

16 17 Krawczuk
Dawid M 39 KM M 30­39 01:59:12.075 04:54:13.031

17 10 Bednarek Jacek M 38 KM M 30­39 02:11:46.968 05:04:19.757
18 74 Salej Krzysztof M 0 KM M 30­39 02:01:48.650 05:05:41.558
19 79 Chwin Adam M 0 KM M 30­39 03:01:13.093 06:43:43.557

MARATON KARPACZ MAN M 40­49
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID 1 TIME

1 34 Medejszo
Mariusz M 41 KM M 40­49 01:45:48.332 03:46:08.580

2 29 Cichorek
Dariusz M 44 KM M 40­49 01:35:32.628 03:47:15.899

3 33 Jeleń Marcin M 43 KM M 40­49 01:47:48.689 03:56:32.123



4 31 Dyraga Marcin M 41 KM M 40­49 01:56:35.911 04:14:22.807

5 38 Walczak
Sławomir M 42 KM M 40­49 02:09:20.404 04:26:53.787

6 27 Bordych
Andrzej M 42 KM M 40­49 02:07:55.193 04:32:10.014

7 36 Przybylski
Andrzej M 40 KM M 40­49 02:09:21.873 04:38:43.173

8 28 Budasz Andrzej M 45 KM M 40­49 04:39:11.177
9 32 Jaz Krzysztof M 46 KM M 40­49 02:03:08.065 04:41:13.262

10 26 Wardyński
Jarosław M 47 KM M 40­49 02:07:56.631 04:46:45.743

11 24 Baugärtner
Marcin M 41 KM M 40­49 02:14:35.210 04:49:15.734

12 39 Wołoszyn
Mariusz M 49 KM M 40­49 02:20:19.105 04:52:05.947

13 70 Minakow
Norbert M 43 KM M 40­49 02:03:00.862 04:59:22.202

14 30 Dobiecki
Tomasz M 46 KM M 40­49 02:06:10.779 05:03:15.644

15 25 Berczuk Józef M 49 KM M 40­49 02:24:33.037 05:48:18.040

MARATON KARPACZ MAN M 50­59
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID 1 TIME

1 78 Cieślak
Krzysztof M 0 KM M 50­59 01:39:51.677 03:35:39.999

2 76 Pauszek
Roman M 0 KM M 50­59 02:06:54.398 04:37:15.341

3 41 Wielgosz
Leszek M 53 KM M 50­59 02:14:38.039 04:58:02.604

4 40 Sznajder Zenon M 57 KM M 50­59 02:24:32.287 05:24:07.058

MARATON KARPACZ MAN M 60­120
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID 1 TIME
1 42 Dul Wiesław M 64 KM M 60­120 02:06:56.883 04:47:59.653

PÓŁMARATON KARPACZ 2016 OPEN
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY TIME
1 182 Śliwiński Jacek M 31 KPM 01:26:27.875
2 168 Czerniak Paweł M 31 KPM 01:29:51.436
3 219 Nawracaj Michał M 30 KPM 01:31:50.538
4 167 Blados Tomasz M 33 KPM M 30­39 01:33:30.067
5 164 Nakielski Jakub M 29 KPM M 18­29 01:35:34.365

6 166 Słociak Rafał M 26 KPM M 18­29 01:40:09.247
7 58 Jasiński Piotr M 30 KPM M 30­39 01:41:25.939



8 174 Karasiak Piotr M 31 KPM M 30­39 01:46:23.355
9 247 Gwizdalski Przemyslaw M 0 KPM M 30­39 01:48:30.355
10 169 Dąbrowski Jacek M 32 KPM M 30­39 01:49:02.132
11 191 Sielski Tomasz M 40 KPM M 40­49 01:49:33.029
12 180 Ryczkowski Daniel M 34 KPM M 30­39 01:51:55.412
13 243 Szczepaniak Kamil M 23 KPM M 18­29 01:52:46.739
14 173 Jezierski Radosław M 38 KPM M 30­39 01:52:51.594
15 202 Dul Magdalena K 34 KPM 01:53:30.318
16 175 Kochel Paweł M 35 KPM M 30­39 01:54:52.327
17 212 Florczak Maciej M 29 KPM M 18­29 01:55:45.362
18 158 Kowalczuk Alicja K 35 KPM 01:56:19.305
19 178 Krzeczkowski Daniel M 36 KPM M 30­39 01:56:44.410
20 181 Sulej Kamil M 33 KPM M 30­39 01:57:30.874
21 176 Kozaczuk Paweł M 36 KPM M 30­39 01:58:12.398
22 185 Zapotoczny Jacek M 37 KPM M 30­39 01:58:26.481
23 172 Hickiewicz Ludwik M 38 KPM M 30­39 01:58:37.282
24 238 Pomarańska Justyna K 30 KPM 01:58:55.150
25 196 Mikina Artur M 57 KPM M 50­59 01:59:16.833

26 225 Czechorowski Ryszard
Piotr M 44 KPM M 40­49 02:00:30.286

27 195 Korzycki Tadeusz M 60 KPM M 60­120 02:01:17.825
28 192 Wieczorek Dariusz M 49 KPM M 40­49 02:01:43.203
29 188 Bułacz Romuald M 41 KPM M 40­49 02:02:22.323
30 240 Rabski Tomasz M 28 KPM M 18­29 02:04:16.397
31 190 Osowski Wojtek M 45 KPM M 40­49 02:04:22.417
32 248 Kulik Anna K 0 KPM K 30­39 02:04:37.825
33 201 Krekora Dominika K 25 KPM K 18­29 02:04:45.965
34 161 Mazur Anna K 33 KPM K 30­39 02:05:25.610
35 150 Opacki Dariusz M 0 KPM M 40­49 02:08:52.489
36 246 Zyśko Tomasz M 0 KPM M 40­49 02:09:58.133
37 179 Radzi Sławomir M 38 KPM M 30­39 02:15:12.180
38 244 Witkowski Tomasz M 40 KPM M 40­49 02:15:12.648
39 208 Schabowska Aleksandra K 32 KPM K 30­39 02:15:21.211
40 159 Lach­Papciak Katarzyna K 38 KPM K 30­39 02:16:07.964
41 249 Kołodziejska Magdalena K 0 KPM K 30­39 02:16:18.488
42 170 Filipiak Krzysztof M 30 KPM M 30­39 02:16:54.094
43 187 Żuchowski Karol M 31 KPM M 30­39 02:16:54.281
44 177 Królikowski Igor M 30 KPM M 30­39 02:17:58.504
45 239 Rabski Paweł M 26 KPM M 18­29 02:18:05.295
46 153 Piekielna Angelika K 27 KPM K 18­29 02:19:06.829
47 193 Zimoń Adam M 41 KPM M 40­49 02:19:50.142
48 163 Termena Anna K 43 KPM K 40­49 02:20:42.593
49 184 Wojciechowski Mateusz M 32 KPM M 30­39 02:21:04.993

50 157 Jabłońska­Białowąs K 38 KPM K 30­39 02:21:16.569



Joanna
51 151 Bronowicka Dorota K 29 KPM K 18­29 02:24:40.115
52 165 Siuda Krzysztof M 28 KPM M 18­29 02:24:41.212
53 171 Górka Przemyslaw M 38 KPM M 30­39 02:28:45.670
54 204 Kopyczynska Aleksandra K 34 KPM K 30­39 02:28:46.507
55 156 Ciuraszkiewicz Justyna K 39 KPM K 30­39 02:29:34.870

56 160 Leszek­Królikowska
Patrycja K 30 KPM K 30­39 02:37:23.127

57 162 Walczak Izabela K 38 KPM K 30­39 03:04:14.221

PÓŁMARATON KARPACZ 2016 WOMAN OPEN
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY TIME
1 202 Dul Magdalena K 34 KPM 01:53:30.318
2 158 Kowalczuk Alicja K 35 KPM 01:56:19.305
3 238 Pomarańska Justyna K 30 KPM 01:58:55.150
4 248 Kulik Anna K 0 KPM K 30­39 02:04:37.825
5 201 Krekora Dominika K 25 KPM K 18­29 02:04:45.965
6 161 Mazur Anna K 33 KPM K 30­39 02:05:25.610
7 208 Schabowska Aleksandra K 32 KPM K 30­39 02:15:21.211
8 159 Lach­Papciak Katarzyna K 38 KPM K 30­39 02:16:07.964
9 249 Kołodziejska Magdalena K 0 KPM K 30­39 02:16:18.488
10 153 Piekielna Angelika K 27 KPM K 18­29 02:19:06.829
11 163 Termena Anna K 43 KPM K 40­49 02:20:42.593

12 157 Jabłońska­Białowąs
Joanna K 38 KPM K 30­39 02:21:16.569

13 151 Bronowicka Dorota K 29 KPM K 18­29 02:24:40.115
14 204 Kopyczynska Aleksandra K 34 KPM K 30­39 02:28:46.507
15 156 Ciuraszkiewicz Justyna K 39 KPM K 30­39 02:29:34.870

16 160 Leszek­Królikowska
Patrycja K 30 KPM K 30­39 02:37:23.127

17 162 Walczak Izabela K 38 KPM K 30­39 03:04:14.221

PÓŁMARATON KARPACZ 2016 MAN OPEN
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY TIME
1 182 Śliwiński Jacek M 31 KPM 01:26:27.875
2 168 Czerniak Paweł M 31 KPM 01:29:51.436
3 219 Nawracaj Michał M 30 KPM 01:31:50.538
4 167 Blados Tomasz M 33 KPM M 30­39 01:33:30.067
5 164 Nakielski Jakub M 29 KPM M 18­29 01:35:34.365
6 166 Słociak Rafał M 26 KPM M 18­29 01:40:09.247
7 58 Jasiński Piotr M 30 KPM M 30­39 01:41:25.939
8 174 Karasiak Piotr M 31 KPM M 30­39 01:46:23.355
9 247 Gwizdalski Przemyslaw M 0 KPM M 30­39 01:48:30.355
10 169 Dąbrowski Jacek M 32 KPM M 30­39 01:49:02.132



11 191 Sielski Tomasz M 40 KPM M 40­49 01:49:33.029
12 180 Ryczkowski Daniel M 34 KPM M 30­39 01:51:55.412
13 243 Szczepaniak Kamil M 23 KPM M 18­29 01:52:46.739
14 173 Jezierski Radosław M 38 KPM M 30­39 01:52:51.594
15 175 Kochel Paweł M 35 KPM M 30­39 01:54:52.327
16 212 Florczak Maciej M 29 KPM M 18­29 01:55:45.362
17 178 Krzeczkowski Daniel M 36 KPM M 30­39 01:56:44.410
18 181 Sulej Kamil M 33 KPM M 30­39 01:57:30.874
19 176 Kozaczuk Paweł M 36 KPM M 30­39 01:58:12.398
20 185 Zapotoczny Jacek M 37 KPM M 30­39 01:58:26.481
21 172 Hickiewicz Ludwik M 38 KPM M 30­39 01:58:37.282
22 196 Mikina Artur M 57 KPM M 50­59 01:59:16.833

23 225 Czechorowski Ryszard
Piotr M 44 KPM M 40­49 02:00:30.286

24 195 Korzycki Tadeusz M 60 KPM M 60­120 02:01:17.825
25 192 Wieczorek Dariusz M 49 KPM M 40­49 02:01:43.203
26 188 Bułacz Romuald M 41 KPM M 40­49 02:02:22.323
27 240 Rabski Tomasz M 28 KPM M 18­29 02:04:16.397
28 190 Osowski Wojtek M 45 KPM M 40­49 02:04:22.417
29 150 Opacki Dariusz M 0 KPM M 40­49 02:08:52.489
30 246 Zyśko Tomasz M 0 KPM M 40­49 02:09:58.133
31 179 Radzi Sławomir M 38 KPM M 30­39 02:15:12.180
32 244 Witkowski Tomasz M 40 KPM M 40­49 02:15:12.648
33 170 Filipiak Krzysztof M 30 KPM M 30­39 02:16:54.094
34 187 Żuchowski Karol M 31 KPM M 30­39 02:16:54.281
35 177 Królikowski Igor M 30 KPM M 30­39 02:17:58.504

36 239 Rabski Paweł M 26 KPM M 18­29 02:18:05.295
37 193 Zimoń Adam M 41 KPM M 40­49 02:19:50.142
38 184 Wojciechowski Mateusz M 32 KPM M 30­39 02:21:04.993
39 165 Siuda Krzysztof M 28 KPM M 18­29 02:24:41.212
40 171 Górka Przemyslaw M 38 KPM M 30­39 02:28:45.670

PÓŁMARATON KARPACZ WOMAN K 18­29
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY TIME
1 201 Krekora Dominika K 25 KPM K 18­29 02:04:45.965
2 153 Piekielna Angelika K 27 KPM K 18­29 02:19:06.829
3 151 Bronowicka Dorota K 29 KPM K 18­29 02:24:40.115

PÓŁMARATON KARPACZ WOMAN K 30­39
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY TIME
1 248 Kulik Anna K 0 KPM K 30­39 02:04:37.825
2 161 Mazur Anna K 33 KPM K 30­39 02:05:25.610
3 208 K 32 KPM K 30­39 02:15:21.211



Schabowska Aleksandra

4 159 Lach­Papciak Katarzyna K 38 KPM K 30­39 02:16:07.964
5 249 Kołodziejska Magdalena K 0 KPM K 30­39 02:16:18.488

6 157 Jabłońska­Białowąs
Joanna K 38 KPM K 30­39 02:21:16.569

7 204 Kopyczynska Aleksandra K 34 KPM K 30­39 02:28:46.507
8 156 Ciuraszkiewicz Justyna K 39 KPM K 30­39 02:29:34.870

9 160 Leszek­Królikowska
Patrycja K 30 KPM K 30­39 02:37:23.127

10 162 Walczak Izabela K 38 KPM K 30­39 03:04:14.221

PÓŁMARATON KARPACZ WOMAN K 40­49
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY TIME
1 163 Termena Anna K 43 KPM K 40­49 02:20:42.593

PÓŁMARATON KARPACZ MAN M 18­29
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY TIME
1 164 Nakielski Jakub M 29 KPM M 18­29 01:35:34.365
2 166 Słociak Rafał M 26 KPM M 18­29 01:40:09.247
3 243 Szczepaniak Kamil M 23 KPM M 18­29 01:52:46.739
4 212 Florczak Maciej M 29 KPM M 18­29 01:55:45.362
5 240 Rabski Tomasz M 28 KPM M 18­29 02:04:16.397
6 239 Rabski Paweł M 26 KPM M 18­29 02:18:05.295
7 165 Siuda Krzysztof M 28 KPM M 18­29 02:24:41.212

PÓŁMARATON KARPACZ MAN M 30­39
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY TIME
1 167 Blados Tomasz M 33 KPM M 30­39 01:33:30.067
2 58 Jasiński Piotr M 30 KPM M 30­39 01:41:25.939
3 174 Karasiak Piotr M 31 KPM M 30­39 01:46:23.355
4 247 Gwizdalski Przemyslaw M 0 KPM M 30­39 01:48:30.355
5 169 Dąbrowski Jacek M 32 KPM M 30­39 01:49:02.132
6 180 Ryczkowski Daniel M 34 KPM M 30­39 01:51:55.412
7 173 Jezierski Radosław M 38 KPM M 30­39 01:52:51.594
8 175 Kochel Paweł M 35 KPM M 30­39 01:54:52.327
9 178 Krzeczkowski Daniel M 36 KPM M 30­39 01:56:44.410
10 181 Sulej Kamil M 33 KPM M 30­39 01:57:30.874
11 176 Kozaczuk Paweł M 36 KPM M 30­39 01:58:12.398
12 185 Zapotoczny Jacek M 37 KPM M 30­39 01:58:26.481
13 172 Hickiewicz Ludwik M 38 KPM M 30­39 01:58:37.282
14 179 Radzi Sławomir M 38 KPM M 30­39 02:15:12.180
15 170 Filipiak Krzysztof M 30 KPM M 30­39 02:16:54.094
16 187 Żuchowski Karol M 31 KPM M 30­39 02:16:54.281



17 177 Królikowski Igor M 30 KPM M 30­39 02:17:58.504
18 184 Wojciechowski Mateusz M 32 KPM M 30­39 02:21:04.993
19 171 Górka Przemyslaw M 38 KPM M 30­39 02:28:45.670

PÓŁMARATON KARPACZ MAN M 40­49
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY TIME
1 191 Sielski Tomasz M 40 KPM M 40­49 01:49:33.029

2 225 Czechorowski Ryszard
Piotr M 44 KPM M 40­49 02:00:30.286

3 192 Wieczorek Dariusz M 49 KPM M 40­49 02:01:43.203
4 188 Bułacz Romuald M 41 KPM M 40­49 02:02:22.323
5 190 Osowski Wojtek M 45 KPM M 40­49 02:04:22.417
6 150 Opacki Dariusz M 0 KPM M 40­49 02:08:52.489
7 246 Zyśko Tomasz M 0 KPM M 40­49 02:09:58.133
8 244 Witkowski Tomasz M 40 KPM M 40­49 02:15:12.648
9 193 Zimoń Adam M 41 KPM M 40­49 02:19:50.142

PÓŁMARATON KARPACZ MAN M 50­59
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY TIME
1 196 Mikina Artur M 57 KPM M 50­59 01:59:16.833

PÓŁMARATON KARPACZ MAN M 60­120
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY TIME
1 195 Korzycki Tadeusz M 60 KPM M 60­120 02:01:17.825


